
2023-2024 Union University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 29-4   Conf: 22-2   Home: 13-1   Away: 13-1   Neutral: 3-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Lucas, Shanique 33-33 731 22.2 148-298 .497 47-148 .318 59-75 .787 46 79 125 3.8 68 0 71 51 6 97 402 12.2
04 Lee, Macey 33-31 644 19.5 138-326 .423 35-114 .307 90-130 .692 46 95 141 4.3 49 1 45 47 8 33 401 12.2
13 West, Lauren 26-0 456 17.5 99-254 .390 72-189 .381 30-38 .789 16 38 54 2.1 31 0 21 16 8 23 300 11.5
11 Hampel, Brooke 29-0 531 18.3 113-212 .533 23-65 .354 61-86 .709 66 66 132 4.6 62 2 26 44 5 30 310 10.7
12 Kallas, Emma 33-0 517 15.7 124-231 .537 4-11 .364 62-75 .827 38 65 103 3.1 48 2 44 64 1 30 314 9.5
24 Lee, Olivia 33-33 569 17.2 111-223 .498 31-86 .360 51-70 .729 24 87 111 3.4 39 0 34 45 6 33 304 9.2
23 Zensen, Courtney 32-32 537 16.8 81-228 .355 62-194 .320 21-29 .724 13 38 51 1.6 47 0 25 31 6 52 245 7.7
32 Cauble, Leah 33-2 616 18.7 85-169 .503 41-104 .394 26-31 .839 24 37 61 1.8 51 1 27 20 6 26 237 7.2
03 Anousinh, Jazalyn 31-31 698 22.5 62-140 .443 15-56 .268 50-71 .704 27 48 75 2.4 51 1 171 64 0 52 189 6.1
20 Dillard, Bethany 5-1 64 12.8 9-30 .300 6-25 .240 6-9 .667 3 2 5 1.0 6 0 3 3 0 3 30 6.0
15 Morrison, Shylee 31-0 603 19.5 53-115 .461 29-67 .433 29-33 .879 45 58 103 3.3 51 0 83 30 1 57 164 5.3
21 Stedman, Sierra 19-0 91 4.8 14-40 .350 9-31 .290 0-2 .000 8 18 26 1.4 4 0 1 4 0 3 37 1.9
22 Robinson, Kieli 32-2 325 10.2 20-35 .571 0-0 .000 13-26 .500 22 37 59 1.8 49 0 45 32 4 20 53 1.7
02 Lucas, Keisharna 17-0 144 8.5 8-16 .500 3-9 .333 0-4 .000 9 15 24 1.4 11 0 13 7 3 11 19 1.1
10 McCredy, Anna 17-0 124 7.3 3-14 .214 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 1 16 17 1.0 17 0 12 4 2 7 6 0.4
Total 33 6650 201.5 1068-2331 .458 377-1103 .342 498-679 .733 447 754 1201 36.4 584 7 621 483 56 477 3011 91.24
Opponents 33 6650 201.5 783-1830 .428 172-584 .295 399-552 .723 336 847 1183 35.8 634 16 439 905 72 232 2137 64.76

Team Statistics Union OPP
SCORING 3011 2137
    Points Per Game 91.2 64.8
    Scoring Margin 26.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 1068-2331 783-1830
    Field Goal Pct .458 .428
3 POINT FG-ATT 377-1103 172-584
    3PT FG Pct .342 .295
    3PT Made Per Game 11.4 5.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 498-679 399-552
    FT Pct .733 .723
    FT Made Per Game 15.1 12.1
REBOUNDS 1201 1183
    Rebounds Per Game 36.4 35.8
    Rebounds Margin 0.5 –
ASSISTS 621 439
    Assists Per Game 18.8 13.3
TURNOVERS 483 905
    Turnovers Per Game 14.6 27.4
    Turnovers Margin 12.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 0.5
STEALS 477 232
    Steals Per Game 14.5 7.0
BLOCKS 56 72
    Blocks Per Game 1.7 2.2
ATTENDANCE 7,915 4,760
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-565 15-317
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-160

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Union (TN) 820 786 761 619 25 3011
Opponents 532 516 570 504 15 2137

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/03/23 at Lubbock Christian W 87-78 347
11/04/23 vs CSU Pueblo W 108-70 76
11/10/23 vs P.R.-Bayamon W 118-62 100
11/11/23 at P.R.-Mayaguez W 95-51 100
11/21/23 at Trevecca Nazarene W 109-86 376

* 11/25/23 at Mississippi Col. W 84-53 235
* 11/27/23 at Delta St. W 106-70 100
* 12/03/23 at West Ga. W 96-86 312
* 12/08/23 CHRISTIAN BROTHERS W 107-35 750
* 12/15/23 WEST FLORIDA W 100-60 350
* 12/17/23 VALDOSTA ST. L 68-83 450

12/28/23 TENN. SOUTHERN W 109-55 450
* 12/31/23 at Montevallo W 79-73 187
* 01/02/24 at AUM W 90-69 79
* 01/06/24 WEST ALA. W 94-50 500
* 01/08/24 ALABAMA HUNTSVILLE W 97-47 600
* 01/11/24 at Shorter W 102-55 40
* 01/13/24 at Lee W 98-95 581
* 01/20/24 MISSISSIPPI COL. W 87-41 550
* 01/22/24 DELTA ST. W 91-52 550
* 01/27/24 WEST GA. W 117-53 900
* 02/01/24 at Christian Brothers W 92-64 75
* 02/08/24 at West Florida W 81-78 302
* 02/10/24 at Valdosta St. L 56-74 1,087
* 02/15/24 AUM W 86-79 500
* 02/17/24 MONTEVALLO W 73-50 600
* 02/22/24 at Alabama Huntsville W 92-68 668
* 02/24/24 at West Ala. W 84-62 271
* 02/29/24 LEE W 69-49 750
* 03/02/24 SHORTER W 110-66 550

03/05/24 DELTA ST. W 90-71 415
03/09/24 vs Lee L 66-68 262
03/15/24 vs Eckerd L 70-84 203

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Union University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 22-2   Home: 11-1   Away: 11-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Lee, Macey 24-22 490 20.4 108-247 .437 26-83 .313 66-102 .647 36 76 112 4.7 33 1 33 40 6 26 308 12.8
13 West, Lauren 17-0 290 17.1 69-171 .404 47-124 .379 23-30 .767 12 27 39 2.3 17 0 11 10 7 17 208 12.2
01 Lucas, Shanique 24-24 530 22.1 105-213 .493 30-101 .297 35-46 .761 30 59 89 3.7 46 0 50 32 4 70 275 11.5
11 Hampel, Brooke 20-0 363 18.2 81-150 .540 16-46 .348 45-62 .726 46 42 88 4.4 46 2 14 32 5 22 223 11.2
12 Kallas, Emma 24-0 379 15.8 92-169 .544 3-8 .375 46-55 .836 25 49 74 3.1 29 2 31 37 1 23 233 9.7
24 Lee, Olivia 24-24 439 18.3 83-170 .488 25-67 .373 36-48 .750 21 64 85 3.5 28 0 28 33 5 23 227 9.5
23 Zensen, Courtney 24-24 410 17.1 59-170 .347 41-139 .295 16-22 .727 10 27 37 1.5 38 0 18 20 5 34 175 7.3
20 Dillard, Bethany 4-0 49 12.3 8-27 .296 6-23 .261 5-8 .625 3 2 5 1.3 5 0 1 1 0 3 27 6.8
32 Cauble, Leah 24-2 442 18.4 60-118 .508 24-69 .348 17-21 .810 18 19 37 1.5 37 1 24 12 1 22 161 6.7
03 Anousinh, Jazalyn 22-22 489 22.2 39-88 .443 8-36 .222 37-55 .673 13 27 40 1.8 34 1 121 41 0 41 123 5.6
15 Morrison, Shylee 22-0 450 20.5 37-86 .430 19-47 .404 24-28 .857 34 45 79 3.6 34 0 58 20 1 41 117 5.3
21 Stedman, Sierra 14-0 65 4.6 11-29 .379 7-23 .304 0-0 .000 4 15 19 1.4 2 0 1 4 0 2 29 2.1
22 Robinson, Kieli 23-2 229 10.0 12-22 .545 0-0 .000 6-14 .429 15 27 42 1.8 28 0 30 26 2 13 30 1.3
02 Lucas, Keisharna 16-0 136 8.5 7-15 .467 3-9 .333 0-4 .000 9 15 24 1.5 11 0 13 7 3 11 17 1.1
10 McCredy, Anna 12-0 89 7.4 3-13 .231 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 1 11 12 1.0 10 0 11 3 1 7 6 0.5
Total 24 4850 202.1 774-1688 .459 255-779 .327 356-495 .719 322 549 871 36.3 398 7 444 333 41 355 2159 89.96
Opponents 24 4850 202.1 558-1319 .423 130-440 .295 266-375 .709 250 633 883 36.8 453 13 304 666 50 168 1512 63.00

Team Statistics Union OPP
SCORING 2159 1512
    Points Per Game 90.0 63.0
    Scoring Margin 27.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 774-1688 558-1319
    Field Goal Pct .459 .423
3 POINT FG-ATT 255-779 130-440
    3PT FG Pct .327 .295
    3PT Made Per Game 10.6 5.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 356-495 266-375
    FT Pct .719 .709
    FT Made Per Game 14.8 11.1
REBOUNDS 871 883
    Rebounds Per Game 36.3 36.8
    Rebounds Margin -0.5 –
ASSISTS 444 304
    Assists Per Game 18.5 12.7
TURNOVERS 333 666
    Turnovers Per Game 13.9 27.8
    Turnovers Margin 13.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 0.5
STEALS 355 168
    Steals Per Game 14.8 7.0
BLOCKS 41 50
    Blocks Per Game 1.7 2.1
ATTENDANCE 7,050 3,937
    Dates-Avg Per Date 12-588 12-328
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Union (TN) 595 559 535 445 25 2159
Opponents 385 364 411 337 15 1512

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/25/23 at  Mississippi Col. W 84-53 235
11/27/23 at  Delta St. W 106-70 100
12/03/23 at  West Ga. W 96-86 312
12/08/23 CHRISTIAN BROTHERS W 107-35 750
12/15/23 WEST FLORIDA W 100-60 350
12/17/23 VALDOSTA ST. L 68-83 450
12/31/23 at  Montevallo W 79-73 187
01/02/24 at  AUM W 90-69 79
01/06/24 WEST ALA. W 94-50 500
01/08/24 ALABAMA HUNTSVILLE W 97-47 600
01/11/24 at  Shorter W 102-55 40
01/13/24 at  Lee W 98-95 581
01/20/24 MISSISSIPPI COL. W 87-41 550
01/22/24 DELTA ST. W 91-52 550
01/27/24 WEST GA. W 117-53 900
02/01/24 at  Christian Brothers W 92-64 75
02/08/24 at  West Florida W 81-78 302
02/10/24 at  Valdosta St. L 56-74 1087
02/15/24 AUM W 86-79 500
02/17/24 MONTEVALLO W 73-50 600
02/22/24 at  Alabama Huntsville W 92-68 668
02/24/24 at  West Ala. W 84-62 271
02/29/24 LEE W 69-49 750
03/02/24 SHORTER W 110-66 550


